CITY OF PLATTSBURGH - DRI DOWNTOWN

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

1. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION CHANGE OF ASSEMBLY SPACES INTO A COMMERICAL
BREWERY & TAVERN AND BAR FOR THE EXISTING RESTAURANT AND COMMERICAL KITCHEN
FOR THE EXISTING NIGHTCLUB.

2. APPLICABLE CODES:

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2)
2020 PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND FUEL GAS CODES OF NEW YORK STATE
2020 FIRE CODE AND PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT /7 2009 ICC A117.1

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

3. BUILDING DATA:

A.

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: (BC 303)

* GROUP A-2 - EXISTING ASSEMBLY (RESTAURANT) WITH ADDITION OF COMMERICAL
BREWERY (TAVERN AND BARS)

e GROUP A-2 - EXISTING ASSEMBLY (NIGHTCLUB) WITH ADDITION OF COMMERICAL
KITCHEN

SECTION 303.3 - RESTAURANTS, CAFETERIAS AND SIMILAR DINING FACILITIES

(INCLUDING ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL KITCHENS)

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: (BC 602)
EXISTING TYPE 111B, NON-RATED (ORDINARY)

EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: (BC TABLE 504.3 & 504.4) SPRINKLERED (S)
GROUP A-2 ALLOWED 65'-0" HEIGHT, EXISTING HEIGHT | ALLOWED 4 STORY, EXISTING
2 STORY

BUILDING AREA: (BC TABLE 506.2) SPRINKLERED (S1)

GROUP A-2 ALLOWED 56,000 SF, EXISTING __, SFWITH __, SF MEZZANINES.
TOTAL BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA: EXISTING __, SFWITH__,  SF
MEZZANINES.

4. OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS:
GROUP A-2 (COMMERICAL BREWERY/TAVERN AND BAR) = __ OCCUP.
GROUP A-2 (COMMERICAL KITCHEN) = __ OCCUP.

REQUIRED EXITS & EGRESS WIDTH: (BC 1005.3, BC TABLE 1006.2.1 & 1006.3) W/

SPRINKLER SYSTEM, MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 49 (GROUP A-2),

MAX. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 75' (A-2 OCCUP.)
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250 FT. (BC TABLE 1017.2)

5. EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION: (BC 903, 906, 907, 915)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: REQUIRED / MODIFIED & EXTENDED
FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM: REQUIRED / MODIFIED & EXTENDED
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: REQUIRED / EXTENDED

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION: REQUIRED / MODIFIED & EXTENDED

6. EXISTING EXIT ILLUMINATION: (BC 1008.1) EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION.

7. EXISTING ACCESSIBILITY: (BC 1101 & 1109) FULLY ACCESSIBLE W/ BUILDING ENTRANCE,
ROUTE, SIGNAGE, PARKING & LOADING ZONE AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE W/ TOILET
FACILITIES.

8. ENERGY CONSERVATION: (BC 1301) SEE 2020 ECCCNYS
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10.

ALL EXISTING COMPONENTS TO REMAIN THAT ARE DAMAGED DUE TO DEMOLITION OPERATIONS
SHALL BE RESTORED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION AT NO COST TO OWNER.

ALL PRIME CONTRACTORS TO PLACE MARKERS TO INDICATE LOCATION OF DISCONNECTED SERVICES
AND IDENTIFY SERVICE LINES AND CAPPING LOCATIONS ON PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS.

EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE, LEGALLY REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS OFF SITE
IMMEDIATELY.

DEMOLISH IN AN ORDERLY AND CAREFUL MANNER AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK
PERFORM DEMOLITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
DEMOLISH WITHOUT EXCESSIVE NOISE OR FUMES, SO AS NOT TO DISRUPT BUSINESS OF ADJACENT
ACTIVITIES.

ALL PRIME CONTRACTORS SHALL COORD. DEMOLITION WORK SO TO LIMIT DISRUPTION & DAMAGE OF
EXT'G COMPONENTS TO REMAIN TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT POSSIBLE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE A PLAN & SCHEDULE FOR DEMOLITION TO THE OWNER/ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
STARTING THE WORK.

G.C. TO COORD. W/ ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL & PLUMBING CONTRACTORS FOR ISOLATION,
TEMPORARY SUPPORT & TERMINATION OF EXT'G SYSTEMS AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION WORK.

PRIOR TO START OF WORK, ALL PRIME CONTRACTORS TO COORD. W/ OWNER/ARCHITECT
REGARDING POSSIBLE SALVAGE OF ALL ITEMS BEING REMOVED AND REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF ALL
EXT'G. EQUIPMENT DEFINED WITHIN WORK SCOPE.

PROTECT ALL INTERIOR FINISHES DURING DEMOLITION. PATCH, REPAIR, AND REPLACE ANY
DAMAGED FINISHES DURING CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH EXISTING. FINISH ENTIRE EXPOSED WALL
SURFACES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION AND/OR DAMAGE TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED.
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L L N ; < SIDE ' = o n | Z
N 30" MIN | X LN — o | O & =
LLl
L 60" MIN L o ™ ™ % o
7 7 ] A
16" - 18" 7
PLAN ACCESSIBLE ELEVATION STANDARD ELEVATION
TURNING SPACE - ICC 304.2 (a) URINALS - ICC 604 URINAL - ICC 605 & 309
FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE
60" MIN
¢ (b) e
( 7 FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE &
1 — T ~
z | =z ;- DU ——— — |
= | = 2 N I ] >~ N | E:
S 8 5 | eeoW = ‘ 1= | | -
N L 1 NC B \ =z T
N TN 8 / | S Ik £ \
| | \ P / 36" MIN & | MMN
. \ © lr 3
I ~— - \ | 1
15" MIN
12" MIN- 36" MIN 12" MIN -
7 7
T-SHAPED CIRCULAR © @ LAVATORIES - ICC 604 MIRROR LOCATION - ICC 603.3
HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT RECESSED DOORS - ICC 404.2.3.5
T
N ———— E REQUIRED IF BOTH | |
p 12" MIN CLOSER AND LATCH |
| | = ARE PROVIDED |
= | 18" MIN o 1T7T oy
- | 3 | N 1 | 2
o \ z
| I = = = 1
N _ 22" MIN—. | 24" MIN @ : 1 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
N N Y o
- " N
L ) < 15" MI B | \ | /
(a) 2 S I ~ Y Y ~ YD ~ 31/2"METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
S FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
N\ o o N _ ™ i
N — PULL SIDE - - < GRAB BARS - ICC 604.5 & 609 3 o < (Y X WM\ | >
| | 12" MIN- | 52 MIN LS / L
= = ® < \—5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
= | | .= LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE 12" MAX— . z 36" MIN S
- | | | i 42" MIN = b
=7 < o % 24" MIN—_] ¢ 12" MIN
| N AN | 39" - 41 <
N _ 75 /S _ N (e) N
N i~ LN ~ HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE
2 2 1-q
REQUIRED IF - 2] 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
N
CLOSER PROVIDED A = _ /l/
o a ‘ : ’
35
(b) ©) o .
| 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/
PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE, DOOR PROVIDED BLOCKING IN WALLS FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH 11/4"-2" FOR ALL GRAB BARS
{ DIAMETER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ABLE TO WITHSTAND A 250 LB. ﬁ Sim
VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE
AT ANY POINT ALONG BAR A202 WooD siLL BeLOW [ 3] &
(9) ) ,/ 7 it
LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE N L
ACCESSORY LOCATIONS - ICC 404.2.3.2 < : ™
42" MAX !
MANEUVERING AT TWO DOORS IN A SERIES - ICC 404.2.5 42" MAX 36" MAX I
S IG NAGE REQU I REMENTS 24" MIN——__ 24" MAX— -4 172" PAINTED CORRUGATED
SHEET METAL PANEL
=z
A. SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED ON WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR OR TO THE s
RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A N &
SINGLE DOOR OR TO THE RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS, SIGNS SHOULD BE ON THE NEAREST S
ADJACENT WALL. CHARACTER MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 48" MINIMUM & 60" MAXIMUM ABOVE & E N % x 2 1 -4
FINISHED FLOOR. SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL HAVE AN 18" X 18" MINIMUM = < S . (4] 1-1/2" STACKED STONE
SPACE ON THE GROUND, CENTERED ON THE SIGN, CLEAR OF THE DOOR SWING. dls % NS .
N : < A 77}—1/2" MORTAR SCRATCH
B. TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE Il BRAILLE. I NS > ~< 178" METAL LATH
TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MINUMUM ABOVE THEIR BACKGROUND. = =z " S N <W
CHARACTERS SHALL BE 3/5" MINIMUM AND 2" MAXIMUM. = = z = [\ 5/8" PLYWOOOD SHEATHING
0 PROTRUDING DISPENSER 5 RECESSED DISPENSER = k
C. PICTOGRAMS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF 6". CHARACTERS OR BRAILLE SHALL NOT BE IN THE 3 S 2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
SAME PICTOGRAM FIELD. WHERE TEXT DESCRIPTORS FOR PICTOGRAMS ARE REQUIRED, THEY ™ FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
N
=
" " TYP. z
D. CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUNDS SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARACTERS ACCESSORY LIMAX - 2ATMAX D CeKING 1-0" & 424"MIN
SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUNDS. LOCATION 24°MIN N
E. LOCATIONS REQUIRING SIGNAGE: . ,,,/ .
- TRUSS IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE: AT EXTERIOR ENTRANCE DOORS % ! - o
- ACCESSIBLE MEN'S, WOMEN'S & UNISEX TOILET ROOMS @ S A @
- ACCESSIBLE PARKING WHEN > 5 SPACES ARE PROVIDED (a) % 2 & @
- SIGNAGE AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS (b) ® =
N /1" BRICK VENEER
[o0] =
LOWER BACK WALL ACK WALL HEAD END CONTROL & it | 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
GRAB BAR NOT WALL WALL N
N7 | EXISTING WALL FRAMING
REQUIRED AT ACCESSIBLE TUB/SHOWER GRAB BARS WITHOUT PERMANENT SEATS S 2 <
R N ROLL-IN SHOWER < >
- ~
\
= \
= ROLL-IN-TYPE SHOWER - GRAB BARS & CONTROLS ICC 608.4.2
= 60" MIN
(o0]
< "
SIGNAGE LOCATIONS y CONTROLS & HAND SHOWER 27 MAX
. TO BE LOCATED ABOVE .
£ - GRAB BARS 16" MIN
|_
o)
/ =
J/ DO: 6" MAX\
/ o) 6" MAX
1-6" / [ Q. -
1% :
N o) . -
r— TN N 3 (©) TYPICAL i | %
I \ BLOCKING ™ Y=
! — N\ =
L A
p4 | WALL TYPES
BACK WALL A001 11/2"=1-0"
1 2 3 4 5

A001
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p—

TOP TRACK (CONTINUOUS) ——

(2) HEADER BEAMS (ATTACH TO TOP &
BOTTOM TRACK W/ #10 TEKS @ 16" 0.C. —

BOTTOM TRACK (STANDARD OR H)

SECTION OF "C" STUD @ END OF

BOX BEAM, FASTEN THROUGH

BACK SIDE OF KING STUD

1N

LN
\ (P
M| KING STUD
JACK STUD
|

x OPTIONAL CRIPPLE STUDS (IF REQUIRED)

WALL CONTINUATION

P (IF APPLICABLE)

METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. TYP.

BOTTOM TRACK (W/ FOAM SILL SEAL BENEATH)

N\

N

\/

N

\

GAP FOR DRYWALL (FIRE-
RATED ASSEMBLIES ETC.)

— METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. TYP.

TYP. JOIST @ CANOPY (8005200.97)

USE JOIST SECTION AS WEB
STIFFENER

W12x14

1246 Rt. 3
P.O. Box 762
Plattsburgh, New York 12901
tel: 518.562.1800
fax: 518.562.1702
email: aedapc@aedapc.com

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND/OR
ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING BEARING A
LICENSED ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209,
SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
EDUCATION LAW.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS
DRAWING BEARING THE ORIGINAL
ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S SEAL AND
SIGNATURE SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID
TRUE COPIES.
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REVISIONS

# BY DATE

A002

FRAMED OPENING DETAIL (STRUCTURAL)

NTS

A002

NTS

MTL. STUD WALL FRAMING DETAIL

A002

Al 'BOX HEADER DETAIL A2 | FRAMED WALL INTERSECTION CONDITIONS DETAIL A4 ' TYP. WEB STIFFENER (@ BEAM SUPPORT)
A002 NTS A002 NTS A002 NTS
\\\\ W-SECTION BEAM
W-SECTION BEAM (HEADER/JOIST SUPPORT)
DEFLECTION TRACK (TOP (HEADER/JOIST SUPPORT)
CONTINUOUS) ' R
SCREW EACH SIDE (ALLOW ~
VERTICAL MOVEMENT)
TOP TRACK TOP TRACK
A
™ N \
3-5/8" METAL STUDS
- @ 16" 0.C. TYP.
¥ IENQ > (4) STRUCTURAL METAL STUDS (CLARK DIETRICH
L P pd 3625250-68), TAC WELD TOGETHER AND TO TOP {
3 - AND BOTTOM TRACK % |
. ™ P (4) METAL STUDS (CLARK
Ny METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2N \ v DIETRICH 3625250-68), TAC
s L~ 3-5/8" METAL STUDS (STRUCTURAL WELD TOGETHER AND TO TOP
CLARK DIETRICH 3625250-68) @ 16" N AND BOTTOM TRACK
0.C. TYP. v
Bl 'DEFLECTION TRACK DETAIL, ISO B2 MTL. STUD BEAM SUPPORT PARALLEL (STRUCTURAL) B4 'MTL. STUD BEAM SUPPORT PERPENDICULAR (STRUCTURAL)
A002 NTS A002 NTS A002 NTS
TOP TRACK (CONTINUOUS)
CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. <I]\
A
ID TOP TRACK (CONTINUOUS)
Q\ “] —— KING STUD
d / EXTEND CLOSURE TRACK AS REQUIRED
ID 5/ / (FASTEN W/ #10 TEKS OR WELD)
-
ATTACH CRIPPLE STUDS TO / /< 4 JACK STUD (IF REQUIRED) [
TRACK W/ (2) #10 TEKS / N I
il KING STUD
I OPTIONAL AT EXTERIOR (ONLY “~— FOR STUD WALLS GREATER THAN
'\ I IF REQUIRED FOR SHEATHING) i 8' - 0"H SCREW NOTCHED STUDS /
! b [ OR TRACK OVER VERTICAL STUD
! Ll FRAMING /
Il 17 /
HEAD TRACK ! :
\:w:\/ & / v
v I: / CRIPPLE STUDS
—— JACK STUD
C1 | FRAMED OPENING DETAIL (NON BEARING) [ NON-STRUCTURAL HEAD TRACK | /
A2 NTS f BACKING PLATE 20-25GA (BLOCKING OPTION) /
ATTACH BACK TO BACK STUDS E
W/ (2) #10 TEKS @ 48" O.C. 2X WOOD BLOCKING OR 16GA — SUPPLEMENTAL CRIPPLE STUD (OPTIONAL
MIN. STEEL FRAMING (AS AS REQUIRED)
< REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING P SILL TRACK
CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. "> PLUMBING, CABINETRY OR g
ACCESSIBLE EQUIPMENT ETC.) —] g
F SEAL BENEATH)
<I]\ ID : BOTTOM TRACK (W/ FOAM SILL SEAL BENEATH)
] |
>,— 1, EXTEND HEADER WEB ACROSS JAMB
ATTACH CRIPPLE STUDS TO / - 0 %c(); UEA,L\ICSHAQBEFASTEN W/ (5) #10 TEKS
TRACK W/ (2) #10 TEKS / ’ o : :
0
yd
N e
N
(2) HEADER BEAMS (ATTACH TO BOTTOM M
TRACK W/ #10 TEKS @ 16" O.C. ~ KING STUD
|~ EXTEND CLOSURE TRACK AS REQUIRED METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. CRIPPLE STUDS
B (FASTEN W/ #10 TEKS @ 16" 0.C.)
BOTTOM TRACK T Jack sTup
//
D1 D2 D4

MTL. STUD WINDOW FRAMING DETAIL

NTS

LIGHT GAUGE
METAL

FRAMING
DETAILS
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DATE 11-25-2020
DRAWN BY TSV
CHECKED BY SEC
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2X STUDS @ 16" WOOD BEAM/
O.C. TYP. GLUE LAM/ 2x

TOP TRACK (CONTINUOUS)
EXTERIOR EXTERIOR

TYPICAL THREE-

STUD CORNER
CLIP \

STRAP PER CODE IF
TOP PLATE IS NOT
CONTINUOUS

TOP PLATE

/ /
N
( TYPICAL THREE-STUD METAL CLIP
CORNER CORNER
\ EXTERIOR

\ KING STUD A

EXTERIOR

Z

1x4 SHIM / 1246 Rt. 3
/ | . / [ 7. P.O. Box 762
\x Plattsburgh, New York 12901
BOTTOM PLATE (W/ T tel: 518.562.1800
FOAM SILL SEAL \ // TRIMMERS fax: 518.562.1702
BENEATH il:
) s s P / email: aedapc@aedapc.com
2X STUDS @ 16" THREE-STUD SHIM CORNER h CRIPPLE STUDS UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND/OR
O.C. TYP. "CALIFORNIA" CORNER \ \ JACK STUD AEl[élETrLcs)gg ;gCL}-:!I'SEg'RFéVg)lgcéNBGE;?\I?SSSA
L~ STUDS @ 16" O.C. / SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209,
L SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
P EDUCATION LAW.
NON-STRUCTURAL HEADER / ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS
A1 | WOOD FRAMED WALL CORNER CONDITIONS A2 | WOOD STUD BEAM SUPPORT PARALLEL (STRUCTURAL) 1  DRAWING BEARING THE ORIGINAL _
A003 NTS A003 NTS SINGLE OR DOUBLE SIGNATURE SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID
ROUGH SILL (DOUBLE TRUE COPIES.

PROVIDES SOLID

SUBTRATE FOR TRIM
INSTALLATION)

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIPPLE STUD (OPTIONAL
/ AS REQUIRED)

BOTTOM TRACK (W/ FOAM SILL
SEAL BENEATH)

]

- TOP TRACK —
| Lk

W U-SHAPE INTERSECTION METAL CLIP
. KN INTERSECTION
\8\

2X STUDS @ 16"
o.C TYP. BEAM (TIMBER, GLULAM, 2x) ———
LADDER BLOCKING STRAP PER CODE IF
TOP PLATE IS NOT
% CLIPS N CONTINUOUS ————

T

/

/

\ \
LADDER WOOD STUDS @ 16"
% BLOCKING O.C. TYP
, P .C. )

BOTTOM PLATE (W/
k TRIMMER STUD SUPPORTS

FOAM SILL SEAL CRIPPLE STUDS

\
\
\_¢

BENEATH) L L \ SUPPLEMENTAL CRIPPLE STUD (OPTIONAL
2X STUDS @ 16" LADDER BLOCK 1x8 BLOCKING AS REQUIRED)
O.C. TYP. INTERSECTION INTERSECTION
\/
B1  WOOD FRAMED WALL INTERSECTION CONDITIONS 82 ' WOOD STUD BEAM SUPPORT PERPENDICULAR (STRUCTURAL) B4 ' WOOD STUD WINDOW FRAMING DETAIL
A003 NTS A003 NTS A003 NTS

DOWNTOWN GRANT PROGRAM

14 MARGARET STREET, PLATTSBURGH, NY 12901

CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. \ % CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. % CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C.

CITY OF PLATTSBURGH - DRI

KING STUD / KING STUD / KING STUD
% / -

ATTACH CRIPPLE STUDS
TO HEAD THROUGH

\

L~
> HEAD STUDS / - JACK STUD (IF REQUIRED HEAD STUDS - JACK STUD
/ JACK STUD (IF REQUIRED) / ( Q ) /
| /

FROM BELOW \ : i je % | 1 C
HEAD STUD i i 1" RIGID
S et S - renon e b
INSULATION (2x4 SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR WALLS) SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR
WALLS) 2X HEADER SIZE 2X HEADER SIZE
REVISIONS
c1  FRAMED OPENING DETAIL (NON BEARING) WOQOD c2  FRAMED OPENING DETAIL (STRUCTURAL) WOOD # | BY | DATE
A003 NTS A003 NTS
WOQOD
FRAMING
X DETAILS
PROJECT NO. 18035-010
DATE 11-25-2020
DRAWN BY TSV
CHECKED BY SEC
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES
ROOM WALL FINISH FLOOR | BASE | CEILING DOOR FRAME NOTE:
NUMBER ROOM NAME AREA NORTH WALL | SOUTH WALL | EAST WALL |WEST WALL| FINISH FINISH FINISH COMMENTS MARK WIDTH HEIGHT FINISH MATERIAL FINISH FIRE RATING 1. DOORS NOT MARKED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.
2. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE W/ LOCKSET STYLE & FUNCTION SECLECTED BY
- - OWNER.
01 MAIN CORRIDOR 1633 SF cT PT ggg ::hll_gg%ﬁh?ﬁﬂ?%% ATzlgé FOR WALL AND BASE MATERIALS. %2 g g" g g" Eﬁ::l Eg::::ga mgﬁt Eﬁ::l iﬂi 3. DOORS 001, 002, 003, 004. 005 SHALL HAVE SMOKE SEALS.
02 BREWERY 341 SF FRP FRP FRP FRP QT QT FRP* *ADHERE FRP TO UNDERSIDE EXISTING CEILING (NO OSB NEEDED) : : 4. DOORS 001, 003, 004, 005 SHALL HAVE CLOSERS AND PANIC HARDWARE.
003 6 -0 6-8" PAINT HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 1HR 5. DOORS 007, 009 SHALL BE DOUBLE ACTING WITH KICKPLATES AND PUSH PLATES.
03 PUB AREA 235 SF PT PT PT PT cT WS TIN CEILING TIN TILE (OR PLASTIC EMBOSSED) ADHERED TO EXISTING 004 6-0" 6 -8" PAINT HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 1HR 6. DOOR 008 SHALL HAVE BATHROOM PRIVACY LOCKSET, CLOSER.
CT5EV\I\’&NVTVALL FINISH TO BE COORDINATED BETWEEN OWNER AND 005 3.0 6-8" STAINED/PAINT | HOLLOW METAL | PAINT 1HR 7. DOOR 006 SHALL HAVE DEADBOLT (THUMB TURN IN BREWERY), PUSH PLATE, PULL HANDLE,
Y o CLOSER.
04 BATHROOM 58 SF PT PT PT PT cT cT PT USE MOISTURE RESIST GWB %g’ 2 - g.. g. - g., E,IﬁISNTIIEg/PAI NT nlg&[éw VETAL f,m:: 8. STOREFRONT DOORS (NOT IN SCHEDULE) SHALL INCLUDE ENTRANCE LOCKSET, CLOSERS, PANIC
05 KITCHEN 407 SF FRP FRP FRP FRP QT QT FRP T — HARDWARE (PUSH BAR, PULL HANDLE), WEATHER SEALS, SWEEP (OR SEAL). A
06 EXISTING VESTIBULE | 115 SF %g 2 - g-- g - g-- iIﬁISNTi[:)/ PAINT n’g&gw - iml': 9. DOOR 002 TO HAVE FLUSH BOLTS ON INACTIVE LEAF.
w 010 0" 0" 1246 Rt- 3
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE LEGEND 1. OWNER SHALL COORDINATE ALL FINISHES, COLORS AND MATERIALS. ALL MATERIALS AND COLORS SHOWN ARE TO BE REVIEWED WITH OWNER P.O. Box 762
PRIOR TO FINISH. Plattsburgh, New York 12901
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE GROUT LINES FOR ALL CERAMIC FLOOR TILE (CORRIDOR, PUB AREA, BATHROOM) SHALL BE 1/8" OR LESS tel: 518.562.1800
CT CERAMIC TILE 2. GROUT COLOR FOR CORRIDOR SHALL BE ARDEX BLACK LICORICE OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL fax: 518.562.1702
FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANELS (OVER MIN. 1/2" OSB ADHERED AND MECHANICALLY FASTENED) 3 GROUT LINES FOR QUARRY TILE (BREWERY AND KITCHEN) SHALL BE 1/4" OR LESS, GROUT COLOR FOR BREWERY AND KITCHEN SHALL BE ARDEX email: aedapc@aedapc.com
0sB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD BLACK LICORICE OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL
PT PRIMED AND PAINTED GWB 4. WALLS IN BATHROOM SHALL BE MINIMUM 1/2" MOISTURE RESIST GWN TAPED AND PAINTED NAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND/OR
QT QUARRY TILE 5. WALLS IN BREWERY AREA SHALL BE FRP PANEL WITH SYSTEM TRIMS (JOINTS, CORNERS, ETC.) LICENSED ARCHITECTS OR ENGINEERS
RB RUBBER 6. FLOOR IN BREWERY AND KITCHEN SHALL BE QUARRY TILE (AMERICAN OLEAN QUARRY EMBER FLASH 6-IN X 6-IN UNGLAZED CERAMIC STONE LOOK RaviehaaliEniafativh et
wp WOOD PAINTED FLOOR TILE, OR EQUAL), MINIMUM 2% SLOPE TO FLOOR DRAIN CENTER OF FLOOR, DRAIN SHALL CONNECT TO EXISTING WASTE WATER EDUCATION LAW.
WS WOOD STAINED (APPROXIMATE MATCH TO WOOD PLANK LOOK CERAMIC TILE FLOORING) 7 F| 0ORING IN BATHROOM AND PUB AREA SHALL BE CERAMIC TILE (WOOD PLANK STYLE, STYLE BY OWNER) ALY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THiS
8. GROUT COLOR FOR PUB AREA AND BATHROOM SHALL BE ARDEX COFFEE BEAN OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL DRAWING BEARING THE ORIGINAL
ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S SEAL AND

SIGNATURE SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID
TRUE COPIES.

\
V| )
. :ﬁ%(’
k § ‘777
008
[1]
x 006 ’gﬁ T T3 / PROJECT SOURCE ALAMOSA GREY =
/ﬁ S = | Y 12-IN X 12-IN GLAZED CERAMIC
2% A 7 S \ STONE LOOK TILE (OR OWNER — <
A N — /%4 PPROVED EQUAL), PERIMETER ad e
< < B D w
o8 ] IENA "GARDA GRAY" 12-IN X 12-IN
N } S GLAZED CERAMIC STONE LOOK TILE O
F a8 (OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL), '
| T N CENTER SECTION L O
Qs - NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEMS, Q
[ O | S > CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM o o
s [ ' W el DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND D Z S
= - - . —— T v ! N
T T TN A202T1 Il N ﬁL SR \ COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXISTING M <C .
/B4 202 | . \ 0 | EA) 005 )[> <. NEW ENTRANCES n z
\ I %“‘ — VESTIBULE i
—(o04) | K B2 — Q) 5
© o
: i HEEN ~ — B 06 — =
L[] \ 3] [3] 2o | 154 002) {5 i ! a
g I S o o | | : : 115 SF < Z 2
AL | JSY.NC,Y S AN O St g S g e 4 Al i ; é
| A1
oA TN oA TN oA TN \) ;if I - -
1'-45-011-4"5-0"1-4"5-0 I & ca o Ao01 . ’I , J @) E
' I % 1 A202 B1 1 ey LL I_ L
1-51/2 3 H [ 5 fL + in E . O =
c3 = e = ¢ i
. /} 03 Fo : AZOil \ | Esl p =
N - - 7 =
PN e & 4] 2] 4l om0 Jiecl > ; S
& I i B | Cc2: 1 ,’ INFILL WHERE STOREFRONT REMOVED |: @) g
A it = || 3 L WITH STUD FRAMING AS ABOVE FOR NEW O N0 -
e (0L) CONSTRUCTION -
*4}7 LT /03, . ¥
9-2 1-0 9-2 1-017-51/2" 2-2 9-4 -2 - o
— oA\ L2 N OPTIONAL DISPLAY WINDOW FOR
1-0 = \ B - EVENTS/MENUS, COORDINATE
. T WITH OWNER
©, o)
oy -V

NOTE: ALL HOOD EXHAUST DUCTING SHALL
RUN BETWEEN JOISTS, BOX OUT AS c
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN CLEARANCES, (AS
PER NAPPA 96) FROM COMBUSTIBLES W/
MIN. CLEARANCE TO TYPE OF CEILING AS

FOLLOWS:
COMBUSTIBLE: 450MM
LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE: 75MM
NON-COMBUSTIBLE: ZER
+24 - 8
2x10 BRIDGING AROUND
EXISTING COLUMN
REVISIONS
2x10 AT EXISTING BALCONY EDGE 101 A202 (2) 2x10 RIM JOISTS
2x10 WOOD JOISTS @ 16" O.C. # | BY DATE
. Nl [
< % RIRIN|NS 2x10 LEDGER AT EXISTING
=
& 33333333x§§§::::gg WALL, LAG SCREW (x2) AT
) SRR R KRR R QN NN EACH STUD STAGGERE
o KU N N N N
—
+l L T
Ha | :
1T Jl I |
2x12 LEDGER BOARD AT EXISTING WALL, LAG FIRST FLOOR
SCREW (x2) AT EACH STUD, STAGGERED l
3/4" DECKING ABOVE —— - — - — -'— WALLS AND CEILING IN - — + — - — + — s — e — e — e — - — . PLAN
FRAMING, MATCH EXISTING KITCHEN, FRP PANEL WITH ALL T ’
BALCONY HEIGHT, SYSTEM TRIMS (JOINTS, FRAMING PLAN
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM CORNERS ETC.) OVER M.R. GWB b1 D
EXACT HEIGHT IN FIELD TAPED AND PRIMED AL01 AL02 KITCHEN

CEILING/DECK

PROJECT NO. 18035-010
DATE 11-25-2020
DRAWN BY LKT
NORTH CHECKED BY SEC

p1 | FLOOR PLAN

Al101
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1246 Rt. 3
P.O. Box 762
Plattsburgh, New York 12901
tel: 518.562.1800
fax: 518.562.1702
email: aedapc@aedapc.com

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND/OR
ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING BEARING A
LICENSED ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209,
SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
EDUCATION LAW.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS
DRAWING BEARING THE ORIGINAL
ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S SEAL AND
SIGNATURE SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID
TRUE COPIES.

CITY OF PLATTSBURGH - DRI
DOWNTOWN GRANT PROGRAM

14 MARGARET STREET, PLATTSBURGH, NY 12901

REVISIONS

# BY DATE

1 2 3 4 5
NOTES:
. — e ———— — - — - — - 1. SEE A0O1 FOR ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS FOR ALL
' I PLUMBING AND BATHROOM ACCESSORIES
! ! 2. ALL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES SHOWN SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE
| | OWNER. OWNER SHALL PROVIDE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND ANY
' | ' N . SUBSTITUTIONS MADE ARE BY OWNER
| Ji ﬂ | | ; 7] 3. PLUMBING SUPPLY AND WASTE LINES SHALL BE IN WALLS (NEW AND EXISTING)
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2 3 4 5
PLUMBING NOTES - GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES - DEMOLITION ELECTRICAL LEGEND
[ NG IN CONPUIT IN (T)  ENERGY-STAR PROGRAMABLE
1. PROVIDE ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, NEW 1. COORDINATE W/ GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR DEMOLITION, CUTTING AND PATCHING WALL OR CEILING
YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL MANUAL, AND ANY REQUIREMENTS. [ — LIGHTING CIRCUIT WIRING DIGITAL THERMOSTAT
LOCAL CODE THAT MAY TAKE PRECEDENCE. 2. PROVIDE & MAINTAIN TEMPORARY LIGHTING & POWER AS REQUIRED FOR THE DEMOLITION & -
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PHASES. é@ SPECIAL PURPOSE CONNECTION @ r FAN/LIGHT
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. 3. COORDINATE W/ DEMOLITION WORK FOR ISOLATION AND REMOVAL OF ALL EXISTING é@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE D] VETER
3. DRAWINGS DO NOT INDICATE ALL OFFSETS, CHANGES IN ELEVATION ETC. WHICH MAY BE ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, CONDUITS, WIRING, ETC. FOR DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS IN EXISTING
REQUIRED BY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR SUCH PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING. ée@ 220V RECEPTACLE — ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL
CHANGES IN PIPING OR EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AS NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE FIELD 4. ISOLATE & TERMINATE COMPLETE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR ELECTRICAL LIGHTS, DEVICES, WEATHER-PROOF G.F.I.C.
CONDITIONS AND THE WORK OF OTHER CONTRACTS. HEATERS, ETC. AS DETERMINED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT, INCLUDING ALL ACCESSORIES, WIRING © T DUPLEX RECEPTACLE éj WP WEATHER-PROOF DISCONNECT
4. ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING OF BUILDING COMPONENTS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE & CONDUITS BACK TO PANEL; ALL ABANDONED CIRCUITS; AFFECTED FIRE DETECTION DEVICES & =0
WORK OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. ALL ALARM SYSTEM REMOVAL AND COORDINATION W/ ALL CONTRACTORS FOR REMOVAL OF ALL [5]  IN-FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ EXIT LIGHT W/ 90 MIN. NI-CAD
PATCHING SHALL MATCH EXISTING COMPONENTS AND FINISHES. CUTTING AND PATCHING EQUIPMENT THAT IS HARDWIRED & TO BE DEMOLISHED. BATTERY BACKUP
WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY PERSONNEL TRAINED AND REGULARLY EMPLYED FOR SUCH 5. PROVIDE, MODIFY, RELOCATE AND EXTEND EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, WIRING, ETC. TO > SINGLE POLE SWITCH EBB L ECTRICAL BASEBOARD W/
SERVICE. ACCOMMODATE TEMPORARY ELEC. SERVICE REQUIRED FOR NEW ADDITIONS & INTERIOR = i | INTREGAL THERMOSTAT
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY SUPPORT FRAMING, STIFFENERS, BRACING, AND MODIFICATIONS. éﬂf’ MOTION SWITCH DETECTOR
HANGERS WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT TO ENSURE A COMPLETER AND DURABLE SYSTEM. 6. PROVIDE & MAINTAIN TEMPORARY POWER AND/OR LIGHTING REQUIRED FOR THE DEMOLITION & PIR WALL SWITCH OCCUPANCY CLG RECESSED LIGHT

HVAC NOTES

1. ALL PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WORK TO CONFORM TO APPLICABLE TRADE STANDARDS
AND ICC 2015 IPC PLUMBING, IMC MECHANICAL & IFGC FUEL GAS INTERNATIONAL
CODES W/ NYS 2017 UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT.

2. PROVIDE SUBMITTALS AND SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL FOR ALL EQUIPMENT,
SUPPLIES, CONTROLS, ETC. FOR COMPLETE HVAC SCOPE OF WORK.

3. COORD. CEILING PLAN W/ MECHANICAL PLAN TO AVOID INTERFERENCE BTWN
DIFFUSERS, RETURN AIR GRILLES, AND LIGHT FIXTURES.

4. PROVIDE THERMOSTATS, SENSORS AND CONTROL WIRING AS REQUIRED.

5. DUCTWORK - TYPE "LOW VELOCITY" GALVANIZED STEEL PER "SMACNA" LOW VELOCITY
DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND SEALED PER NYSMC SECTION 603.9

6. ALL DUCT SIZES AS SHOWN ARE INTERIOR DIMENSIONS.

7. AIR BALANCE - ALL AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT AND OUTLETS, AND INLETS FOR "PLUS
OR MINUS" - 10 PERCENT OF THEIR LISTED CAPACITIES AS DEFINED IN APPROVED
SUBMITTED SHOP DWGS. PROVIDE AIR BALANCE DAMPERS WHERE REQUIRED TO
ESTABLISH SPECIFIED CFM DELIVERY TO EACH SUPPLY REGISTER.

8. ALL SUPPLY, RETURN, AND O.A. DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED W/ FSK FACED
INSULATION EQUAL TO 800 SERIES SPIN-GLASS BY JOHNS MANVILLE W/ ALL SEAMS
SEALED WITH FSK TAPE. ALL DUCTWORK IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL HAVE 4
2/5" TYPE 75 (R=12.0) INSULATION. ALL DUCTS INSTALLED EXTERIOR TO THE BUILDING
SHALL BE EQUAL TO THERMADUCT WITH WEATHERPROOF OUTDOOR CLADDING,
ALUMINUM VAPOR BARRIER INTERIOR, AND R=16.2 INSULATION ASSEMBLY

9. ALL DIFFUSERS SHALL BE BAKED ENAMEL, STEEL CEILING DIFFUSER. ALL DIFFUSERS AND
GRILLES @ CEILING & WALLS TO BE WHITE AND GOLDEN SAND @ FLOORS. WALL
MOUNTED DIFFUSERS SHALL BE SET TO TOP OF DIFFUSER AT 12" BELOW CEILING
HEIGHT UNLESS LOCATED IN SOFFIT, COORDINATE WITHIN SOFFIT FRAMING.

10. ALL HVAC CONTROLS AND WIRING SHALL BE BY M.C. COORD. W/ E.C. FOR POWER
CIRCUITS TO BE PROVIDED BY E.C. AS NECESSARY.

11. PROVIDE 1/2"x1/2" ALUM. SCREEN AT ALL EXHAUST OR OUTSIDE AIR PENETRATIONS.

12. PROVIDE PROPER DUCT SIZE/TRANSITIONS TO AVOID CONFLICTS W/ PLUMBING WORK
WHILE MAINTAINING REQUIRED AIR FLOWS AND VELOCITIES.

13. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT & COORDINATE W/
G.C. AS REQUIRED.

14. REFERENCE DRAWING INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF H.C. UNIT'S
SWITCHES, OUTLETS, THERMOSTATS, ETC.

15. VENTILATION SYSTEM INTAKE & EXHAUST DUCTS TO TERMINATE AT EXTERIOR WALLS
WITH EXTERIOR LOUVERS TO MATCH EXTERIOR COLOR FINISH, LOCATED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH MECHANICAL CODE SECTION 401.4.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SLEEVES WHEREVER PIPING OR DUUCTWORK
PENETRATES ANY WALL, FLOOR, CEILING, AND/OR ROOF

17. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL PIPING AND DUCTPENETRATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NYS BUILDING CODE AND NFPA

18. DUCT DIMESIONS SHOWN ON DRAWING INDICATE CLEAR INSIDE DIMESIONS, ROUND
DUCT MAY BE SUBTITUTED FOR RECTANGULAR DUCT, AS APPROVED, PROVIDING
CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA IS MAINTAINED. SUBSTITUTE SIZES ACCORDING TO THE TABLE
OF EQIVALANT RECTANGULAR DUCT DIMESIONS, ASHRAE HANDBOOK OF
FUNDAMENTALS. FIELD VERIFY CLEARENCE FOR ROUND DUCT IN LIEU OF
RECTANGULAR.

19. ALL DUCTWORK AND HANGERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO SMAIA
STANDARS AND CLASSIFICATIONS. PROVIDE SINGLE THICKNESS TURING VANES IN 90°
SQUARE/RECTANGULAR ELBOWS. PROVIDE MANUAL DAMPERS IN ALL DUCT BRANCH
TAKES OFF WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT. DAMPERS OVER 12" EQUIVILENT DIAMETER
SHALL BE OPPOSED BLADE TYPE. BRANCH DUCTS AND SLEVEES TO REGISTER SHALL BE
THE SAME SIZE AS THE NORMAL REGISTER SIZE UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

20. MECHANOCAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVES ON THE ASSOCATED
PIPING OF EACH PIECE OF MECHANICAL EQUITMENT TO ALLOW ISOLATION FOR SERVICE
AND REPAIR WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT.

SUPPORT FRAMING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN
OTHERWISE. ACTUAL SUPPORTS MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN IN DETAILS AS REQUIRED BY
ACTUAL EQUIPMENT FURNISHED OR BY FIELD CONDITIONS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING SYSTEMS WITH WALL,
FLOOR & CEILING RATED ASSEMBLIES.

7. COORDINATE PIPING SUPPLY, SANITARY AND STORM, WITH ELECTRICAL PANELS AND LOAD
CENTERS. IN NO CASE SHALL PIPING BE INSTALLED OVER THE PLANE OF AN ELECTRICAL
PANEL.

8. SEAL AROUND ALL JOINTS WHERE PLUMBING FIXTURES COME INTO CONTACT WITH WALLS
OR FLOORS WITH WHITE SILICONE CAULK, 100% SILICONE, TUB AND TILE, SIMILAR TO DAP
TITANIUM LOW VOC, LEED CERTIFIED PRODUCT.

9. INFORMATION SUCH AS SIZE, LOCATION OR INVERTS OF EXISTING CONCEALED SERVICES, IS
APPROXIMATE AND BASED ON REPUTED INFORMATION FROM EXISTING DRAWINGS. IT IS THE
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THIS INFORMATION IN THE FIELD.

10. PROVIDE 1/4" PER FOOT SLOPE FOR ALL SANITARY LINES 3 INCH AND SMALLER AND 1/8" PER
FOOT SLOPE FOR ALL SANITARY LINES 4" AND LARGER WITHIN THE BUILDING, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

11. COORDINATE LOCATION AND ROUTING OF PLUMBING LINES WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

12. PROVIDE EASILY ACCESSIBLE CLEANOUTS AT THE BOTTOM OF ALL WASTE AND SOIL STACKS.

13. PROVIDE EASILY ACCESSIBLE CLEANOUTS AT ALL CHANGES IN DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45
DEGREES.

14. PROVIDE EASILY ACCESSIBLE SHUT OFF ON ALL BRANCH LINES, PROVIDE STOPS AT ALL
FIXTURES.

15. CONTRACTOR MAY COMBINE PLUMBING VENTS THROUGH ROOF AND MAY CONNECT TO
EXISTING VENTS THROUGH ROOF PROVIDING THEY ARE ADEQUATE SIZE.

16. PROVIDE CONNECTIONS TO SERVICES PROVIDED BY OTHER CONTRACTORS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

17. PROVIDE ALL PERMITS AND TESTING REQUIRED.

18. DOMESTIC WATER HEATERS TO HAVE SEISMIC BRACING AND RESTRAINTS.

19. MAINTAIN SERVICE CLEARANCES FOR ALL EQUIPMENT. ADVISE OTHER TRADES IF THE
REQUIRED SERVICE CLEARANCES.

20. PROVIDE NECCESSARY COMPONENTS FOR DRAINING AND REFILLING OF PIPING SYSTEMS.
INCLUDING AIR REMOVAL, RESETTING OF FLUSH VALVES, FLUSHING SYSTEMS OF DIRT AND
SCALE CAUSED BY SHUT DOWNS AND STARTUPS.

21. TEST WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM: ONCE SYSTEM IS COMPLETE, LESS FIXTURES CHARGE TO 125
PSIG FOR A PERIOD OF 4 HOURS. VERIFY SYSTEM IS COMPLETE WITH NO LEAKS. IF LEAKS
OR DRIPS ARE FOUND FIX AND RE-TEST . FIXTURE SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE
SYSTEM DURING TEST.

22. FLUSH AND DISCONNECT NEW WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
CODES AND OBTAIN RESULTS OF WATER TEST FROM AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY.

23. WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SHOCK ABSORBERS, SIZED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PDI (PLUMBING AND DRAINING INSTITUTE) STANDARD
WH-201.

24. PITCH WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM TO DRAIN TO LOW POINTS, PROVIDE HOSE END DRAIN
VALVE AT EACH LOW POINT.

25. LABEL ALL PIPING SYSTEMS INDICATING SYSTEM AND DIRECTION OF FLOW, LABELS SHALL BE
AT WALL PENETRATIONS, MAJOR EQUIPMENT AND AT INTERVALS OF 25 FEET FOR LONG
RUNS OF HORIZONTAL PIPING.

26. COORDINATE FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS WITH ALL OTHER TRADES AND EQUIPMENT LAYOUTS,
DRAINS ARE NOT TO BE LOCATED UNDER EQUIPMENT OR HOUSEKEEPING PADS, RELOCATE AT
NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

27. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRESTOPPING ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH
WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS.

CONSTRUCTION PHASES.

ELECTRICAL NOTES - GENERAL

BREWERY & KITCHEN EQUIPMENT NOTES

1. PROVIDE COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS & CUTSHEETS OF ALL BREWERY & KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.
INCLUDING MAKE-UP AIR/EXHAUST SYSTEMS & SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDER &
INSTALLATION TO CITY OF PLATTSBURGH BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL & CLINTON CO. DEPT. OF
HEALTH.

2. BREWERY & KITCHEN EQUIPMENT STRUCTURAL LOAD LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED TO
OWNER/ENGINEER FOR EVALUATION OVER EXISTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY PRIOR TO ORDER AND
SUBMITTED TO CITY OF PLATTSBURGH BUILDING CODE OFFICAL FOR APPROVAL.

HVAC EQUIPMENT NOTES

MECHANICAL NOTES - GENERAL

HVAC EQUIPMENT:

1. HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DUCT INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE
EFFICIECY RATINGS PER 2020 NYSECCC SECTION C403.3.

2. BALANCING REPORTS SHALL BE PREPARED AND MEASUREMENTS MADE PER
ANSI/ACCA 5 QI-2007 PROTOCOL.

3. HEATING AND COOLING (WHERE DESIRED) OF THE INDOOR SPACES SHALL BE
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO LATEST EDITIONS OF ACCA
MANUALS J, S & D AND/OR 2009 ASHRAE HANDBOOK OF FUNDAMENTALS.

4. FILTERS SHALL BE RATED MERV6 OR BETTER.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION:

1. THE NEW PROJECT SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH OUTDOOR AIR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2020 NYSMC SECTION 403 INCLUDING MINIMUM
VENTILATION RATES AS IDENTIFIED BELOW IN REFERENCE TO TABLE 403.3.1.1.
OUTDOOR AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS ONLY APPLY DURING OCCUPIED
HOURS OF OPERATION.

A. PUB AREA - PROVIDE MINIMUM 273 CFM OUTDOOCR AIR

B. BREWERY - PROVIDE MINIMUM 115 CFM OUTDOOR AIR IN CONJUNCTION
WITH MINIMUM 239 CFM EXHAUST RATE

C. KITCHEN - PROVIDE MINIMUM 137 CFM OUTDOOR AIR IN CONJUNCTION
WITH MINIMUM 285 CFM EXHAUST RATE

EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS:

1. ALL EXHAUST EQUIPMENT SHALL DISCHARGE DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS.

2. CONSULT WITH BREWERY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER FOR RECOMMENDATIONS OF
EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC EXHAUST NEEDS WHICH MAY SUPERCEDE THE MINIMUM
CODE EXHAUST RATE AS PRESCRIBED ABOVE.

3. CONSULT WITH KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER FOR REQUIRED EXHAUST HOOD
DESIGN PER KITCHEN EQUIPMENT LAYOUT. EXHAUST HOOD SIZING AND DESIGN
SHALL CONFORM TO 2020 NYSMC SECTION 506 COMMERCIAL KITCHEN HOOD
VENTILATION SYSTEM DUCTS AND EXHAUST EQUIPMENT.

4. BATHROOM EXHAUST SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY OCCUPANCY SENSOR IN THE
BATHROOM AND PROVIDE A MINIMUM EXHAUST RATE OF 70 CFM WHEN THE
SPACE IS OCCUPIED.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO OWNER/ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

2. ALL WORK DETAILED AND/OR SPECIFICALLY DENOTED ON THIS DRAWING SHALL BE BY
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR (M.C.) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, REFERENCE ALL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK REQUIREMENTS.

3. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THRU EXTERIOR, INTERIOR, FOUNDATION, FLOOR & FIRE RATED
WALL, FLOOR & CEILING ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS. CONFORM TO
U.L. STANDARDS FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.

4. CONTRACTORS SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM REQUIRED WORKING CLEARANCES AROUND
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PER CURRENT NATIONAL ELETRIC CODE.

5. ALL PENATRATIONS THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS AND/OR ROOFS SHALL BE EITHER
CORE DRILLED OR SAW CUT-CHISELED OR HAMMERED PENETRATIONS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

6. PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS OR PANELS WHERE REQUIRED IN WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS TO
PROVIDE READY ACCESS TO ALL VALVES, VOLUME CONTROL DAMPERS. CLEANOUTS, AND
OTHER DEVICES OR EQUIPMENT.

7. THESE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRMMATIC IN NATURE ABD INDICATE THE SIZE AND THE GENERAL
ARRANGMENT OF PIPING, DUCTWORK,EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIALTIES.MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO
LOCATIONS AND ROUTINGS SHOW SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FEILD BEFORE AND AS WORK
IN PROGRESS.

8. DRAWINGS DO NOT INDOCATE ALL OFSETS, CHANGES IN ELEVATION, ETC. WHICH MAY BE
REQUIRED BY ACTUAL FEILD CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR SUCH
CHANGES IN PIPING, DUCTWORK, OR EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AS NECESSARY TO ACOMMODATE
FIELD CONDITIONS AND THE WORK OF OTHER CONTRACTORS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO CONFORM TO 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, CHAPTER
27 & NFPA 70, N.E.C. 2017 STANDARDS.

PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR APPROVAL FOR ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, CONTROLS, ETC. FOR
COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORK.

COORDINATE W/ LOCAL ELECTRICAL UTILITY & OWNER'S SELECTED PHONE & CABLE TV
UTILITIES & SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS ASSESSED BY THE
POWER, PHONE OR C.A.T.V. UTILITIES , IF ANY & ALL APPLICABLE & INSPECTION FEES FOR A
COMPLETE INSTALLATION & CONNECTIONS TO TRANSFORMER, PHONE & CABLE BOXES.
PROVIDE ELECTRICAL INSPECTION UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE AT COMPLETION OF PROJECT
TO OWNER/ARCHITECT.

CONFIRM AVAILABLE SHORT CIRCUIT (A.l.C.) W/ LOCAL UTILITY PRIOR TO ORDERING ALL OVER-
CURRENT PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS & FUSES SHALL BE RATED TO
INTERRUPT NOT LESS THAN THE CONFIRMED A.1.C.

IN NO CASE SHALL LIGHTING LOAD EXCEED 80% OF THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE
RATING. IF ACTUAL WIRING RUNS DIFFER FROM DRAWINGS, SUBMIT AS-BUILTS SHOWING
ACTUAL CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION.

ALL PVC JOINTS TO BE MADE USING SOLVENT WELD SO AS TO RENDER WATER TIGHT CONDUIT
SYSTEM.

BALANCE CONFIRMED ELECTRICAL LOADS IN PANEL(S). SUBMIT AS-BUILTS SHOWING ACTUAL
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION & AS-BUILTS FINAL DRAWINGS OF COMPLETED WORK.

PROVIDE 1/4" HEIGHT BOLD WHITE BLOCK LETTERS ADHESIVE BACK LABELS ON BLACK PLASTIC
LAMINATE PLACARD LABELS FOR ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS, LIGHTING CONTACTORS,
DISCONNECTS & CONTROL RELAY PANELS. PROVIDE LABELS FOR ALL SWITCH FUNCTIONS W/
3/16" HGT. BOLD BLOCK LETTERS ON ADHESIVE BACKED VINYL LABELS.

ALL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLE PLATE COVERS ARE TO COLOR SELECTED BY
OWNER/ARCHITECT.

PROVIDE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS IN ALL RESTROOMS, KITCHEN, BREWERY &
EXTERIOR, U.N.O.

ALL SWITCHES, ABOVE COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES, THERMOSTATS, ETC. TO BE ADA
COMPLAINT @ ACCESSIBLE HEIGHTS OF 48" MAX. & 44" MAX. @ COUNTERTOP DEPTHS GREATER
THAN 10", WALL RECEPTACLES @ ACCESSIBLE HEIGHTS OF 15" MIN. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR ACCESSIBLE SWITCHES
AND OUTLETS.

CONFIRM LAYOUT OF ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES W/ OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

COORDINATE W/ MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR FOR EXHAUST FANS & HVAC SYSTEM POWER
REQUIREMENTS; BREWERY & KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER FOR BREWERY & KITCHEN
EQUIPMENT; SECURITY & FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS POWER REQUIREMENTS AND ANY OTHER
MECHANICAL CONTR. ELECTRICAL POWER REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY LOCATIONS & POWER
REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE ISOLATED GROUNDS FOR ALL DATA/PHONE RECEPTACLES.

PROVIDE PVC SCHED. 40 CONDUITS & OUTLET BOXES W/ CAT-6 PHONE/DATA CABLES ALL
DATA/PHONE CABLES TO TERMINATE IN EXISTING UTILITY ROOM/DEMARC. VERIFY &
COORDINATE EXISTING LOCATION WITH OWNER/ARCHITECT.

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THRU EXTERIOR, INTERIOR, FDN., FLOOR & FIRE RATED WALL/FLOOR
& CEILING ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED W/ APPROVED MATERIALS. CONFORM TO U.L. STANDARDS
FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.

ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES WITHIN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TESTED IN
THE APPROVED FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLY.

EXISTING BUILDING:

1.

w

VERIFY IN FIELD FEASIBILITY OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL & SPACE AVAILABILITY PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. COORDINATE W/ BUILDING FACILITIES MANAGER FOR ALL NEW/EXISTING
CIRCUIT FEED ORIGINS.

MODIFY, RELOCATE AND EXTEND EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, WIRING, DEVICES, ETC. TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE BLANKS FOR ALL OPEN SPACE IN PANELS AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE 1/4" HEIGHT BOLD WHITE BLOCK LETTERS ADHESIVE BACK LABELS ON BLACK PLASTIC
LAMINATE PLACARD LABELS FOR ALL NEW & EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS, LIGHTING
CONTACTORS, DISCONNECTS & CONTROL RELAY PANELS.

UTILIZE EXISTING CONDUIT RUNS WHENEVER POSSIBLE, HOWEVER, IN NO CASE SHALL LIGHTING
LOAD EXCEED 80% OF THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE RATING. IF ACTUAL WIRING
RUNS DIFFER FROM DRAWINGS, SUBMIT AS-BUILTS SHOWING ACTUAL CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION.
UPDATE EXISTING PANEL DIRECTORY(S) AS REQUIRED FOR WORK SCOPE ONLY.

COORDINATE W/ OWNER LOCATIONS OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR EACH TENANT.
FIELD VERIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL CONFIGURATION PRIOR TO INSTALL &
PROVIDE AN APPROVED LAYOUT TO OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALL. PROVIDE AS NEEDED
SUBPANELS, DISCONNECTS, BREAKERS, WIRING, CONDUITS, ETC. FOR COMPLETE ELECTRICAL
SCOPE OF WORK.

COORDINATE W/ OWNER LOCATIONS & REQUIRMENTS FOR PHONE/DATA OUTLETS & PROVIDE
LAYOUT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: (BCNYS SECTION 903)

1.

3.

PROVIDE FULLY COMPLIANT NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT RENOVATED SPACES.
MODIFY, RELOCATE & EXTEND EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS & CALCULATION PREPARED & STAMPED BY A LICENSED
ENGINEER & SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL OF COMPLETE SYSTEM.

PROVIDE CONTRACTORS MATERIALS AND TEST CERTIFICATES.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: (BCNYS SECTION 907, 915)

1.

PROVIDE FULLY COMPLIANT NFPA 72 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT RENOVATED
SPACES. MODIFIY, RELOCATE & EXTEND EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, TO INCLUDE, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, NEW PULL STATIONS, VISUAL & AUDIBLE ALARMS, HEAT, SMOKE, CARBON
MONIXIDE & DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS, PANELS, CONDUITS & WIRING FOR BOTH OPEN AND
CONCEALED LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS PREPARED & STAMPED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER &
SUBMITT FOR APPROVAL OF COMPLETE SYSTEM.

GAS DETECTION SYSTEM: (BCNYS SECITON 916)

1.

PROVIDE EQUIPMENT CARBON DIOXIDE GAS DETECTION FOR BREWERY WITH MONITORS &
ALARMS COMPLYING WITH PROCESS EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: (BCNYS SECTION 906)

1.

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS THROUGHOUT RENOVATED SPACES, HAZARD TYPES,
CAPACITY SIZED ACCORDINGLY & LOCATIONS NOT TO EXCEED MAXIMUM DISTANCES
ALLOWED FOR HAZARD AS PER NFPA 10 & BCNYS SECTION 907. CONFIRM LAYOUTS WITH
CITY OF PLATTSBURGH CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

NOTE: EVERY EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO USE FULL WORDS INSTEAD OF ABBREVIATIONS
EXCEPTIONS: WHERE SPACE REQUIREMENTS PROHIBIT IT OR WHERE STANDARD INDUSTRY
ABBREVIATIONS ARE GENERALLY ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTES

A AMPERE MECH MECHANICAL
AC ALTERNATING CURRENT MIN. MINUMUM
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MFR MANUFACTURER
AIC AMPERE INTERRUPTING CAPACITY MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY
AL ALUMINUM MSB MAIN SWITCHBOARD
ANUN ANNUCIATOR MTR MOTOR
ATS AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH MTD MOUNT OR MOUNTED
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE MTS MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH
BD BOARD NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
BRK BREAKER NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
BMS BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
CAB CABINET NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
CB CIRCUIT BREAKER NL NIGHT LIGHT
CCT CIRCUIT(S) NTS NOT TO SCALE
CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION oC ON CENTER
CLG CEILING oS OCCUPANCY SENSOR
CND CONDENSER OH OVERHEAD
CONN CONNECTION, CONNECTOR OR P OR PH PHASE

CONNECT PF POWER FACTOR
CONTR CONTRACTOR PNL PANEL
COORD. COORDINATE PRI PRIMARY
DIST. DISTRIBUTION RM ROOM
EDH ELECTRIC DUCT HEATER RMC RIGID METAL CONDUIT
EHU ELECTRIC HEATER UNIT ROR RATE OF RISE
ELEC. ELECTRIC OR ELCTRICAL RTU ROOFTOP UNIT
EM EMERGENCY SCTV SECURITY CAMERA TV
EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING SEC SECONDARY
EQUIP EQUIPMENT SPD SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
ERV ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR SPEC SPECIFICATIONS
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER STR STARTER
FAA FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR SSW SAFETY SWITCH
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SURF SURFACE
FIXT FIXTURE SW SWITCH
FCU FAN COIL UNIT SWBD SWITCHBOARD
GND GROUND SWGR SWITCHGEAR
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TC TIME CLOCK
GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT TEL TELEPHONE

INTERRUPTER TERM TERMINAL
HP HORSEPOWER TTB TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD
HTG HEATING TV TELEVISION
HTR HEATER TYP TYPICAL
HZ HERTZ uG UNDERGROUND
IC INTERUPT CAPACITY UH UNIT HEATER
IG ISOLATED GROUND \ VOLTS
JBORJ JUNCTION BOX VA VOLT AMPERE
kVA KILOVOLT AMPERE VF VARIABLE FREQUENCY
kw KILOWATTS VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
LCP LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL VERT VERTICAL
LTG LIGHTING, LIGHTS OR LIGHTS w WATTS
MAX. MAXIMUM WP WEATHERPROOF
MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER W/ WITH
MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER W70 WITHOUT
MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD XFMR TRANSFORMER
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1 2 3 5
NOTES:
1. OWNER TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL
CORRIDOR SWITCHING.
2. ALL OUTLETS TO RELOCATED TO FINISH FACE OF
NEW CONSTRUCTION.
3. ALL AUDIO/VIDEO LOCATIONS TO BE COORDINATED
WITH OWNER FOR LOCATIONS.
4. ALL FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT (PULL STATION, HORN
STROBE, ETC.), TO BE RELOCATED, COORDINATE
LOCATIONS WITH LICENSED FIRE ALARM INSTALLER.
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TO BODY ART'S SWITCHING

MAIN
CORRIDOR

1246 Rt. 3
P.O. Box 762
Plattsburgh, New York 12901
tel: 518.562.1800
fax: 518.562.1702
email: aedapc@aedapc.com

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND/OR
ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING BEARING A
LICENSED ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209,
SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
EDUCATION LAW.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS
DRAWING BEARING THE ORIGINAL
ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S SEAL AND
SIGNATURE SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID
TRUE COPIES.
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INTAKE AND EXHAUST
VENTS FROM NEW HOOD
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NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

OWNER TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL
CORRIDOR SWITCHING.

ALL OUTLETS TO RELOCATED TO FINISH FACE OF
NEW CONSTRUCTION.

ALL AUDIO/VIDEO LOCATIONS TO BE COORDINATED
WITH OWNER FOR LOCATIONS.

ALL FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT (PULL STATION, HORN
STROBE, ETC.), TO BE RELOCATED, COORDINATE
LOCATIONS WITH LICENSED FIRE ALARM INSTALLER.

1246 Rt. 3
P.O. Box 762
Plattsburgh, New York 12901
tel: 518.562.1800
fax: 518.562.1702
email: aedapc@aedapc.com

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND/OR
ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING BEARING A
LICENSED ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209,
SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE
EDUCATION LAW.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS
DRAWING BEARING THE ORIGINAL
ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S SEAL AND
SIGNATURE SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID
TRUE COPIES.
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